Mag-Break® Motor Circuit Protector
Type TEC
Type TEC adjustable magnetic-only plus
TECL current limiter. Magnetic trip range
and current limiter characteristics.
Time vs. RMS current
K215-100B
Instantaneous Magnetic Trip,
Continuously Adjustable
Continuous Current Ratings
3, 7, 15, 30, 50, 100, and 150 Amperes
Voltage Ratings
600 Volts ac
Frequency Ratings
50/60 Hertz
02/04
g GE Consumer & Industrial
General Electric Company
41 Woodford Avenue, Plainville, CT  06062
1.5 .6 .7 .8 .9 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 10
0
20
0
30
0
40
0
50
0
60
0
70
0
80
0
90
0
10
00
20
00
30
00
40
00
50
00
60
00
70
00
80
00
90
00
10
00
0
1000
900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
.9
.8
.7
.6
.5
.4
.3
.2
.1
.09
.08
.07
.06
.05
.04
.03
.02
.01
1.5 .6 .7 .8 .9 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
10
0
20
0
30
0
40
0
50
0
60
0
70
0
80
0
90
0
10
00
20
00
30
00
40
00
50
00
60
00
70
00
80
00
90
00
10
00
0
CURRENT IN AMPERES
1000
900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
.9
.8
.7
.6
.5
.4
.3
.2
.1
.09
.08
.07
.06
.05
.04
.03
.02
.01
T
IM
E
 IN
 S
E
C
O
N
D
S
T
IM
E
 IN
 S
E
C
O
N
D
S
Magnetic Trip Setting Ranges
3
7
15
30
50
100
150
8
18
42
90
180
300
600
38
90
198
390
660
1300
2700
Trip Unit
Ampacity
Setting (amps)
Lo          Hi
Range tolerance is 80–130%
of setting.
Maximum TEC
Clearing Time
Setting Range – 100 A
Tolerance
Adjustable
Magnetic
Trip Range
(High and
Low Settings)
TEC24003
TEC36003 3 A
TEC24007
TEC36007 7 A
TEC24015
TEC36015 15 A
TEC24030
TEC36030 30 A
TEC24050
TEC36050 50 A
TEC24100
TEC36100 100 A
TEC24150
TEC36105 150 A
Setting Range – 150 A
Tolerance
Add-On
Current
Limiter
Characteristics
(Average Clearing
Time)
TECL36003
TECL36007
TECL36015
TECL36030
TECL36050
TECL36100
TECL36150
Setting Range – 3 A
Tolerance
Setting Range – 7 A
Tolerance
Setting Range – 15 A
Tolerance
Setting Range – 30 A
Tolerance
Setting Range – 50 A
Tolerance